
MASJID-E-SAJIDEEN

Ramadan Date (Imsak)
Stop Eating

Fajr
Iqama Sunrise Dhuhr

Iqama
Asr

Iqama
Maghrib (Iftar)

Open Fast
Isha

Iqama
1 Saturday March 1 5:47 AM 6:15 AM 6:55 AM 1:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:25 PM 8:15 PM
2 Sunday March 2 5:46 AM 6:15 AM 6:54 AM 1:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:26 PM 8:15 PM
3 Monday March 3 5:45 AM 6:15 AM 6:52 AM 1:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:26 PM 8:15 PM
4 Tuesday March 4 5:44 AM 6:15 AM 6:51 AM 1:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:27 PM 8:15 PM
5 Wednesday March 5 5:42 AM 6:15 AM 6:50 AM 1:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:28 PM 8:15 PM
6 Thursday March 6 5:41 AM 6:15 AM 6:49 AM 1:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:29 PM 8:15 PM
7 Friday March 7 5:40 AM 6:15 AM 6:47 AM 1:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:29 PM 8:15 PM
8 Saturday March 8 5:39 AM 6:15 AM 6:46 AM 1:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:30 PM 8:15 PM
9 Sunday March 9 6:37 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:31 PM 9:00 PM

10 Monday March 10 6:36 AM 6:45 AM 7:41 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:33 PM 9:00 PM
11 Tuesday March 11 6:35 AM 6:45 AM 7:41 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:33 PM 9:00 PM
12 Wednesday March 12 6:34 AM 6:45 AM 7:41 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:33 PM 9:00 PM
13 Thursday March 13 6:32 AM 6:45 AM 7:40 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:34 PM 9:00 PM
14 Friday March 14 6:31 AM 6:45 AM 7:38 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:35 PM 9:00 PM
15 Saturday March 15 6:30 AM 6:45 AM 7:37 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:36 PM 9:00 PM
16 Sunday March 16 6:28 AM 6:45 AM 7:36 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:36 PM 9:00 PM
17 Monday March 17 6:27 AM 6:45 AM 7:35 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:37 PM 9:00 PM
18 Tuesday March 18 6:26 AM 6:45 AM 7:33 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:38 PM 9:00 PM
19 Wednesday March 19 6:24 AM 6:45 AM 7:32 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:38 PM 9:00 PM
20 Thursday March 20 6:23 AM 6:45 AM 7:31 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:39 PM 9:00 PM
21 Friday March 21 6:22 AM 6:45 AM 7:29 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:40 PM 9:00 PM
22 Saturday March 22 6:20 AM 6:45 AM 7:28 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:41 PM 9:00 PM
23 Sunday March 23 6:19 AM 6:30 AM 7:27 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:41 PM 9:00 PM
24 Monday March 24 6:17 AM 6:30 AM 7:25 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:42 PM 9:00 PM
25 Tuesday March 25 6:16 AM 6:30 AM 7:24 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:43 PM 9:00 PM
26 Wednesday March 26 6:15 AM 6:30 AM 7:23 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:44 PM 9:00 PM
27 Thursday March 27 6:13 AM 6:30 AM 7:21 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:44 PM 9:00 PM
28 Friday March 28 6:12 AM 6:30 AM 7:20 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:45 PM 9:00 PM
29 Saturday March 29 6:10 AM 6:30 AM 7:19 AM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:46 PM 9:00 PM

JUMMUAH  PRAYER  TIMINGS

MARCH 1 - 8
1ST KHUTBA IQAMA 2ND KHUTBA IQAMA

1:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 2:30 PM

MARCH 9 - 29
1ST KHUTBA IQAMA 2ND KHUTBA IQAMA

1:45 PM 2:15 PM 2:45 PM 3:15 PM

2025 RAMADAN & TARAWEEH SCHEDULE

"O Allah! I fasted for you and I believe in you and I
put my trust in you and I break my fast with your

sustenance."

'Allahumma inni laka sumtu wa bika aamantu wa
'alayka tawakkaltu wa 'alaa rizqika aftortu'

'Wa bi-swami ghadin nawaytu min shahri Ramadan'
"I intend to keep the fast for tomorrow in the

month of Ramadan."

 وَبصَِوْمٍ غَدٍ نوََيْتُ مِنْ شَهْرِ رَمَضَانَ 

اللَّهُمَّ اِنِّى لَكَ صُمْتُ وَبكَِ امنْتُ وَعَليْكَ
تَوَكلّتُ وَ عَلى رِزْقِكَ افَْطَرْتُ

14111 King Rd. Suite 310
Frisco, TX 75036

masjidesajideen@gmail.com

www.masjidesajideen.org

INTERESTED IN SPONSORING A COMMUNITY IFTAR OR MAKING A DONATION? 
PLEASE SCAN QR CODE

DUA FOR SUHOOR

DUA FOR IFTAR
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